## CORRIGENDUM -5 FOR NIT: CMC/BR/19-20/SV/RS/KG/885\_SURVEY, DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 66/11 KV GIS GRID SUBSTATION ON SINGLE POINT RESPONSIBILITY BASIS FOR PROVIDING NEW CONNECTION OF 8MW IN F/O DGHS-1725 BEDS HOSPITAL, SEC-9 DWARKA CORRIGENDUM DATE: 24<sup>th</sup> Jan 2021

SI. No.	Clause no.	Clause Description	Revised
1	GCC-ETC Clause no.4 Scope of Work page no 35 of Tender	After completion of E/T/C work of the scheme, contractor has to obtain the Electrical Inspectorate's Clearance from the Electrical Inspector of Delhi Govt. However, the Electrical Inspector Clearance fees shall be borne by the BRPL	Electrical Inspector Clearance fees shall be in Bidder's scope. The related fees, payments and pursuance work shall be in scope of Bidder only.
2	Approved Makes and Vendors Pg. No 309 of Tender	Batter Bank Approved make – Panasonic & Samsung	Battery Bank Approved make – Panasonic, Samsung, Coslight and Okaya